2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA

Course: Farms Golf Club

Pos.
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Final Round Results - Tuesday, February 13, 2024
Par-Yardage: 72-6254

School

South Carolina
Virginia
Oregon
Georgia
Denver
S.Diego St
UNLV

New Mexico
Colorado

San Fran
California Baptist
Tulane

Rnd 1
290
295
300
296
297
308
299
305
308
307
323
315

Rnd 2
294
288
290
298
301
298
309
308
307
305
311
323

Rnd 3
296
298
299
296
296
300
298
305
309
316
309
314

Total To Par
880 +16
881 +17
889 +25
890 +26
894 +30
906 +42
906 +42
918 +54
924 +60
928 +64
943 +79
952 +88
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA
Course: Farms Golf Club

Pos.

1
4
T10
T10
T13
T 32

T21
T24
T28

T18
T30
T38
50

T13
T21
T30
T32

T18
T21
T 26
T 36

T13
T18
T32
T38
T38

T6

T10
T 36
48

T 56

School

South Carolina
Louise Rydqvist
Mia Lussand
Vairana Heck
Hannah Darling
Sophia Burnett

Virginia

Amanda Sambach
Megan Propeck
Jaclyn LaHa
Celeste Valinho
Rebecca Skoler

Oregon

Kiara Romero
Minori Nagano
Ching-Tzu Chen
Ashleigh Park
Ting-Hsuan Huang

Georgia

Savannah De Bock
Caterina Don

LoraLie Cowart

Napat Lertsadwattana
Natachanok Tunwannarux

Denver

Anna Krekling
Katarina Drocarova
Clara Gestsdottir
Anna Zanusso
Emma Bryant

S.Diego St

Andrea Gomez
Anna Lina Otten
Stephane Barbaglia
Emma Narita

Anika Sato

UNLV

Toa Yokoyama
Thienna Huynh
McKenzi Hall

Maria Jose Martinez
Mayumi Umezu

Rnd 1
290
71

76

72

74

73

295
70
74
75
76
e

300
69
80
73
82
78

296
71
76
72
7
e

297
78
72
74
73
79

308
76
76
78
78
81

299
71
73
76
79
81

Rnd 2
294
69

70

76

79

82

288
70
71
73
76
74

290
70
72
77
71
86

298
71
74
80
78
75

301
73
72
79
78
78

298
73
76
74
80
75

309
74
78
78
79
82

Rnd 3
296
74

7

75

71

76

298
71
74
78
75
78

299
68
73
80
80
78

296
73
74
74
75
79

296
71
81
73
7
75

300
75
73
79
75
77

298
67
72
78
82
81

Total
880
214
223
223
224
231

881
211
219
226
227
229

889
207
225
230
233
242

890
215
224
226
230
231

894
222
225
226
228
232

906
224
225
231
233
233

906
212
223
232
240
244

To Par
+16

-2

+7

+7

+8

+15

+17

+3

+10
+11
+13

+25
-9
+9
+14
+17
+26

+26

+8

+10
+14
+15

+30
+6
+9
+10
+12
+16

+42
+8
+9
+15
+17
+17

+42
-4
+7
+16
+24
+28
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA
Course: Farms Golf Club

T13
T 44
T51
T51

T13
T26
T28
T51
61

10

T24
49
T 56
63

11
T32
42
43
T51
58

12
T38
T44
47
T51
60

New Mexico

Myah McDonald
Lauren Lehigh

Anita Saechueng
Lisa-Marie Pagliano
Maria Caparrds Levin

Colorado

Sabrina Igbal

Morgan Miller

Hailey Schalk

Maria Eidhagen-Harrouch
Carolyn Fuller

San Fran
Riana Mission
Yu Shang

Toni Sottile
Eva Pett
Hannah Zeman

California Baptist
Sofia Chabon
Pusanisa Ekkantrong
Esther Lee
Samantha Dizon
Burberry Zhang

Tulane

Miriam Emmert

Matilde Innocenti Angelini
Daozeng Liu

Julia Sanchez Morales
Ruhee Pandit

305
69
77
76
83
83

308
73
76
76
83
90

307
70
77
77
83
87

323
79
79
81
84
84

315
76
82
77
80
83

308
72
76
84
78
82

307
77
74
74
82
85

305
70
73
82
80
88

311
76
80
77
78
86

323
78
76
84
85
85

305
79
71
7
82
78

309
74
78
79
78
80

316
76
77
82
81
85

309
76
75
78
81
80

314
79
79
78
78
86

918
220
224
237
243
243

924
224
228
229
243
255

928
216
227
241
244
260

943
231
234
236
243
250

952
233
237
239
243
254

+54
+4
+8
+21
+27
+27

+60
+8

+12
+13
+27
+39

+64

+11
+25
+28
+44

+79
+15
+18
+20
+27
+34

+88
+17
+21
+23
+27
+38
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA
Course: Farms Golf Club

Pos. Name

Lauren
46 Waxer-Gooding
59 Anna Neumayer
62 Nikki Kato

School

Colorado
Denver
S.Diego St

Rnd 1

76
83
88

Rnd 2

84
86
83

Rnd 3

78
84
88

Total

238
253
259

To Par

+22
+37
+43
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA

Course: Farms Golf Club

Pos.
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Top 20 Teams
South Carolina
Virginia
Oregon
Georgia
Denver
S.Diego St
UNLV

New Mexico
Colorado

San Fran
California Baptist
Tulane

Top 20 Players
Kiara Romero
Amanda Sambach
Toa Yokoyama
Louise Rydqvist
Savannah De Bock
Riana Mission
Megan Propeck
Myah McDonald
Anna Krekling

Mia Lussand
Thienna Huynh
Vairana Heck
Hannah Darling
Sabrina Igbal
Lauren Lehigh
Andrea Gomez
Caterina Don
Minori Nagano
Katarina Drocarova
Anna Lina Otten

School
Oregon
Virginia

UNLV

South Carolina
Georgia

San Fran
Virginia

New Mexico
Denver

South Carolina
UNLV

South Carolina
South Carolina
Colorado

New Mexico
S.Diego St
Georgia
Oregon
Denver
S.Diego St

Rnd 1
290
295
300
296
297
308
299
305
308
307
323
315

Rnd 1
69
70
71
71
71
70
74
69
78
76
73
72
74
73
77
76
76
80
72
76

Rnd 2
294
288
290
298
301
298
309
308
307
305
311
323

Rnd 2
70
70
74
69
71
70
71
72
73
70
78
76
79
77
76
73
74
72
72
76

Rnd 3
296
298
299
296
296
300
298
305
309
316
309
314

Rnd 3
68
71
67
74
73
76
74
79
71
7
72
75
71
74
71
75
74
73
81
73

Total
880
881
889
890
894
906
906
918
924
928
943
952

Total
207
211
212
214
215
216
219
220
222
223
223
223
224
224
224
224
224
225
225
225

» BIRDIEFIRE

To Par
+16
+17
+25
+26
+30
+42
+42
+54
+60
+64
+79
+88
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA
Course: Farms Golf Club

Round 3 Team Statistics - Tuesday, February 13, 2024

PAR 3 SCORING

New Mexico
California Baptist
Oregon
Georgia
Denver
Virginia

San Fran
UNLV

S.Diego St
South Carolina
Colorado
Tulane

PAR 4 SCORING

S.Diego St
Georgia

South Carolina
UNLV

Oregon
Virginia
Colorado
Denver

San Fran

New Mexico
California Baptist
Tulane

PAR 5 SCORING

South Carolina
Denver
Virginia
Tulane
Colorado
UNLV
California Baptist
S.Diego St
Georgia
Oregon

New Mexico
San Fran

2.90
2.95
2.95
3.00
3.00
3.10
3.10
3.15
3.25
3.30
3.35
3.45

4.16
4.18
4.20
4.24
4.24
4.32
4.34
4.38
4.40
4.40
4.52
4.56

4.85
4.90
4.90
5.15
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.30
5.30
5.40
5.45
5.95

-2
-1
-1
E
E
+2
+2
+3
+5
+6
+7
+9

+8

+9

+10
+12
+12
+16
+17
+19
+20
+20
+26
+28

-3
-2
-2
+3
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+8
+9
+19

» BIRDIEFIRE
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA
Course: Farms Golf Club

EAGLES

S.Diego St
Colorado

BIRDIES

Denver

South Carolina
UNLV

New Mexico
Virginia
California Baptist
Colorado
Oregon
Georgia
Tulane
S.Diego St
San Fran

PARS

Georgia
Oregon

South Carolina
Virginia
S.Diego St
UNLV

San Fran
Denver
California Baptist
Colorado

New Mexico
Tulane

16
14
13
12
12
11

~N 0 00 ©

61
60
56
56
55
54
49
48
47
47
46
43
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2024 San Diego State Classic

Hosted by San Diego State University

Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA

Course: Farms Golf Club
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T10
T10
T10
T13
T13
T13
T13
T13
T18
T18
T18
T21
T21
T21
T24
T24
T26
T26
T28
T28
T30
T30
T32
T32
T32
T32
T36
T36
T38
T38
T38
T38
42
43
T44
T44
46
47
48
49

Final Round Results - Tuesday, February 13, 2024

Name

Kiara Romero
Amanda Sambach
Toa Yokoyama
Louise Rydqvist
Savannah De Bock
Riana Mission
Megan Propeck
Myah McDonald
Anna Krekling

Mia Lussand
Thienna Huynh
Vairana Heck
Hannah Darling
Sabrina Igbal

Lauren Lehigh
Andrea Gomez
Caterina Don

Minori Nagano
Katarina Drocarova
Anna Lina Otten
LoraLie Cowart
Jaclyn LaHa

Clara Gestsdottir

Yu Shang

Celeste Valinho
Anna Zanusso
Morgan Miller
Rebecca Skoler
Hailey Schalk

Napat Lertsadwattana
Ching-Tzu Chen
Sofia Chabon
Sophia Burnett
Stephane Barbaglia
Natachanok Tunwannarux
McKenzi Hall

Emma Bryant
Ashleigh Park
Miriam Emmert
Emma Narita

Anika Sato

Pusanisa Ekkantrong
Esther Lee

Matilde Innocenti Angelini
Anita Saechueng
*Lauren Waxer-Gooding
Daozeng Liu

Maria Jose Martinez
Toni Sottile

Par-Yardage: 72-6254

School
Oregon
Virginia

UNLV

South Carolina
Georgia

San Fran
Virginia

New Mexico
Denver

South Carolina
UNLV

South Carolina
South Carolina
Colorado

New Mexico
S.Diego St
Georgia
Oregon
Denver
S.Diego St
Georgia
Virginia
Denver

San Fran
Virginia
Denver
Colorado
Virginia
Colorado
Georgia
Oregon
California Baptist
South Carolina
S.Diego St
Georgia

UNLV

Denver
Oregon

Tulane
S.Diego St
S.Diego St
California Baptist
California Baptist
Tulane

New Mexico
Colorado
Tulane

UNLV

San Fran

Today

+10
+10

Thru

Tn

M M M T M T T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M M T M T T M M M M T M M M M M T M M M M M T

+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+12
+12
+13
+13
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+17
+18
+20
+21
+21
+22
+23
+24
+25

R1
69
70
71
71
71
70
74
69
78
76
73
72
74
73
7
76
76
80
72
76
72
75
74
7
76
73
76
7
76
7
73
79
73
78
7
76
79
82
76
78
81
79
81
82
76
76
7
79
7

R2
70
70
74
69
71
70
71
72
73
70
78
76
79
77
76
73
74
72
72
76
80
73
79
73
76
78
74
74
74
78
77
76
82
74
75
78
78
71
78
80
75
80
77
76
84
84
84
79
82

R3
68
71
67
74
73
76
74
79
71
77
72
75
71
74
71
75
74
73
81
73
74
78
73
77
75
77
78
78
79
75
80
76
76
79
79
78
75
80
79
75
77
75
78
79
77
78
78
82
82

Total
207
211
212
214
215
216
219
220
222
223
223
223
224
224
224
224
224
225
225
225
226
226
226
227
227
228
228
229
229
230
230
231
231
231
231
232
232
233
233
233
233
234
236
237
237
238
239
240
241
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2024 San Diego State Classic

Hosted by San Diego State University

Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA

Course: Farms Golf Club

Pos
50
T51
T51
T51
T51
T51
T56
T56
58
59
60
61
62
63

Name

Ting-Hsuan Huang

Maria Eidhagen-Harrouch
Julia Sanchez Morales

Samantha Dizon

Lisa-Marie Pagliano
Maria Caparroés Levin

Mayumi Umezu
Eva Pett
Burberry Zhang
*Anna Neumayer
Ruhee Pandit
Carolyn Fuller
*Nikki Kato
Hannah Zeman

School

Oregon
Colorado

Tulane
California Baptist
New Mexico
New Mexico
UNLV

San Fran
California Baptist
Denver

Tulane

Colorado
S.Diego St

San Fran

Today
+6
+6
+6
+9

+10
+6
+9
+9
+8
+12
+14
+8
+16
+13

Thru

T

M M T T T T T T T T T T T

+/-
+26
+27
+27
+27
+27
+27
+28
+28
+34
+37
+38
+39
+43
+44

R1
78
83
80
84
83
83
81
83
84
83
83
90
88
87

R2
86
82
85
78
78
82
82
80
86
86
85
85
83
88

R3
78
78
78
81
82
78
81
81
80
84
86
80
88
85

Total
242
243
243
243
243
243
244
244
250
253
254
255
259
260
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA

Course: Farms Golf Club

PAR 3 SCORING

Myah McDonald
Kiara Romero
Yu Shang

Sofia Chabon

Lauren Waxer-Gooding
Anna Zanusso
Amanda Sambach
Caterina Don

Anita Saechueng
Jaclyn LaHa

Emma Bryant

Samantha Dizon
Riana Mission

Maria Jose Martinez
Maria Caparrdés Levin

PAR 4 SCORING

Toa Yokoyama
Kiara Romero
Sabrina Igbal
Lauren Lehigh
Hannah Darling
Andrea Gomez
Minori Nagano
Vairana Heck
LoraLie Cowart
Megan Propeck
Napat Lertsadwattana
Clara Gestsdottir
Ashleigh Park
Anna Lina Otten
Emma Narita

PAR 5 SCORING

Anna Krekling

Mia Lussand
Thienna Huynh
Amanda Sambach
Toa Yokoyama
Savannah De Bock
Lauren Lehigh
Louise Rydgvist

Pusanisa Ekkantrong
Sophia Burnett

Kiara Romero

Emma Bryant
Rebecca Skoler
Emma Narita

Megan Propeck

New Mexico
Oregon

San Fran
afiee
Colorado
Denver
Virginia
Georgia
New Mexico
Virginia
Denver
afiee
San Fran
UNLV

New Mexico

UNLV

Oregon
Colorado

New Mexico
South Carolina
S.Diego St
Oregon

South Carolina
Georgia
Virginia
Georgia
Denver
Oregon
S.Diego St
S.Diego St

Denver

South Carolina
UNLV

Virginia

UNLV

Georgia

New Mexico
South Carolina
Balfe
South Carolina
Oregon
Denver
Virginia
S.Diego St

Virginia

2.50
2.50
2.75

2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75

2.75
2.75
3.00
3.00

3.70
3.80
3.90
3.90
3.90
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.10
4.10
4.10
4.10
4.10
4.10
4.10

4.25
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.75
4.75
4.75

4.75
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

Round 3 Player Statistics - Tuesday, February 13, 2024

-2
-2
-1
-1
-1

-1
-1

-1
-1

-1
-1
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA
Course: Farms Golf Club

EAGLES
Andrea Gomez
MaHagen-Harrouch

BIRDIES

Anna Krekling
Kiara Romero
Toa Yokoyama
Emma Bryant
Miriam Emmert
Jaclyn LaHa
Hannah Darling
Amanda Sambach
Thienna Huynh
Sabrina Igbal
Andrea Gomez
Mayumi Umezu
Vairana Heck
Emma Narita
Anita Saechueng

PARS

Megan Propeck
Anika Sato
Savannah De Bock
Ting-Hsuan Huang
Minori Nagano
LoraLie Cowart
McKenzi Hall
Lauren Lehigh

Toa Yokoyama
Anna Lina Otten

M?é'éqﬁ il nnocenti

Kiara Romero

Napat Lertsadwattana
Caterina Don

Louise Rydqvist

S.Diego St

Colorado

Denver
Oregon

UNLV

Denver

Tulane
Virginia

South Carolina
Virginia

UNLV
Colorado
S.Diego St
UNLV

South Carolina
S.Diego St
New Mexico

Virginia
S.Diego St
Georgia
Oregon
Oregon
Georgia
UNLV

New Mexico
UNLV
S.Diego St

Tulane

Oregon
Georgia
Georgia

South Carolina

WWWWWwhbhAAMMMNOOOO

14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

12
12
12
12
12
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University
Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA
Course: Farms Golf Club

Round 3 - Farms Golf Club

=3
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Par

AW, ADMDNAORAPPOMNAOWNS

Doubl
Yard e Eag Eagle
S les S

390
135
519
365
169
304
372 1
364
472
391
355
510
381
141
365
148
417
456 1

Round 2 - Farms Golf Club

Hol
e

1

2

10
11
12
13
14
15

Par

AORRPMAOAOPLPOPRWOPDNAP_WPAMNOAODWD

Doubl
Yard e Eag Eagle
s les S

390
154
391
355
510
381
141
365
519
365
181
304
174
417
474
372
364
472

Birdie
s

4

11

4

10

8

8

w
~

w-b\lmws\lwcbl—‘

Juny
[é)]

Birdie

ONOOIN O

Course Statistics

Pars

29
41
24
32
35
33
32
26
39
38
40
35
43
44
37
47
35
38

Pars

35
43
42
42
30
33
45
24
30
26
20
29
43
31
35
42
44
41

Boge
ys
22
11
23
15
18
13
27
18
12
13
12
11
14
11
14

20

Boge
ys
19
11
16
11
21
13

19
10
17
29
13
16
26
16
12
11

Doubl

[ee]
N

N

P OWOaNWOIOaOOODN

Doubl

P W

I\JI\)'I:‘\IHI—‘CDI\)\I-bhw-bI\) @

anN b

Other

P NEDNDNDN

Other

= W

NR RPN

Rnd
Avg
4.56
3.00
5.73
4.27
3.22
4.41
4.35
4.08
5.32
4.48
4.24
5.16
4.33
3.16
4.27
3.17
4.44
4.89

Rnd
Avg
4.27
3.22
4.35
4.27
5.35
4.27
3.00
4.38
5.49
4.49
3.59
4.43
3.29
4.41
5.06
4.24
4.16
5.14

Par Yards Hole
4 390 1
3 135 2
5 519 3
4 365 4
3 169 5
4 304 6
4 372 7
4 364 8
5 472 9
4 391 10
4 355 11
5 510 12
4 381 13
3 141 14
4 365 15
3 148 16
4 417 17
5 456 18
Par Yards Hole
4 390 1
3 154 2
4 391 10
4 355 11
5 510 12
4 381 13
3 141 14
4 365 15
5 519 3
4 365 4
3 181 5
4 304 6
3 174 16
4 417 17
5 474 18
4 372 7
4 364 8
5 472 9
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2024 San Diego State Classic
Hosted by San Diego State University

Feb 12-13, 2024 | San Diego, CA

Course: Farms Golf Club

Round 1 - Farms Golf Club

Doubl
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Par

PO WRPRARMMNOAOR_APDEPPWNOWSN

Yard
s

390
154
519
365
181
304
372
364
472
391
355
510
381
141
474
365
174
417

Eagle

S

Birdie
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Pars

30
40
34
37
30
34
37
43
33
32
37
28
37
45
37
38
39
41

Boge
ys
17
14
17
20
18
14
19
16

21
14
22
13

12
16
16
18

Doubl

AP OAOPRANOUOONWUONNOOORFR WEOO ©

Other

w

P WENDN

Rnd
Avg
4.51
3.13
5.24
4.27
3.54
4.41
4.29
4.29
5.08
4.37
4.14
5.48
4.25
3.05
5.16
4.37
3.32
4.43

Par Yards Hole
4 390 1
3 154 2
5 519 3
4 365 4
3 181 5
4 304 6
4 372 7
4 364 8
5 472 9
4 391 10
4 355 11
5 510 12
4 381 13
3 141 14
5 474 18
4 365 15
3 174 16
4 417 17
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